
2014 Missouri Valley Football

Team Statistics FINAL 2014 SEASON

SCORING OFFENSE G TD FG XPT 2XP DXP Saf Pts Avg/G

1. Illinois State 15 76 14 70 2 0 1 574 38.3

2. North Dakota St. 16 63 29 60 1 0 0 527 32.9

3. Northern Iowa 14 53 27 51 0 0 1 452 32.3

4. South Dakota St. 14 55 19 50 3 1 0 445 31.8

5. Southern Illinois 12 46 10 41 3 0 0 353 29.4

6. Youngstown State 12 41 14 38 1 0 0 328 27.3

7. Indiana State 14 43 17 37 2 0 2 354 25.3

8. Western Illinois 12 38 11 36 0 1 0 299 24.9

9. Missouri State 12 35 12 29 0 0 0 275 22.9

10. South Dakota 12 27 16 19 2 0 0 233 19.4

SCORING DEFENSE G TD FG XPT 2XP DXP Saf Pts Avg/G

1. North Dakota St. 16 27 13 24 0 0 0 225 14.1

2. Northern Iowa 14 36 10 33 0 0 0 279 19.9

3. Illinois State 15 41 13 29 3 0 1 322 21.5

4. Youngstown State 12 36 11 33 0 0 0 282 23.5

5. Indiana State 14 40 21 34 1 0 0 339 24.2

6. South Dakota St. 14 47 10 35 3 0 1 355 25.4

7. Missouri State 12 38 15 33 3 0 0 312 26.0

8. Southern Illinois 12 39 15 34 1 0 1 317 26.4

9. Western Illinois 12 40 16 35 1 0 1 327 27.2

10. South Dakota 12 55 14 51 1 1 0 427 35.6

TOTAL OFFENSE G Rush Pass Plays Yards Avg/P TD Avg/G

1. Illinois State 15 3619 3335 1007 6954 6.9 73 463.6

2. South Dakota St. 14 2480 3612 948 6092 6.4 53 435.1

3. North Dakota St. 16 3764 3152 1083 6916 6.4 61 432.2

4. Youngstown State 12 2427 2556 774 4983 6.4 41 415.2

5. Western Illinois 12 1973 2891 835 4864 5.8 37 405.3

6. Southern Illinois 12 1717 2840 845 4557 5.4 46 379.8

7. Northern Iowa 14 2321 2824 956 5145 5.4 46 367.5

8. Indiana State 14 1241 3777 960 5018 5.2 40 358.4

9. South Dakota 12 1979 2266 804 4245 5.3 26 353.8

10. Missouri State 12 2168 1997 821 4165 5.1 32 347.1

TOTAL DEFENSE G Rush Pass Plays Yards Avg/P TD Avg/G

1. North Dakota St. 16 2006 2480 966 4486 4.6 25 280.4

2. Northern Iowa 14 1498 2893 965 4391 4.6 34 313.6

3. Illinois State 15 1796 3355 1019 5151 5.1 38 343.4

4. Indiana State 14 2411 2851 1047 5262 5.0 38 375.9

South Dakota St. 14 2572 2690 932 5262 5.6 44 375.9

6. Youngstown State 12 1887 2644 806 4531 5.6 36 377.6

7. Southern Illinois 12 1949 2699 853 4648 5.4 35 387.3

8. Missouri State 12 2240 2410 800 4650 5.8 38 387.5

9. Western Illinois 12 1669 3029 853 4698 5.5 40 391.5

10. South Dakota 12 2818 2786 818 5604 6.9 53 467.0

RUSHING OFFENSE G Att. Yards Avg/A Long TD Avg/G

1. Illinois State 15 635 3619 5.7 76 41 241.3

2. North Dakota St. 16 719 3764 5.2 80 35 235.2

3. Youngstown State 12 481 2427 5.0 81 21 202.2

4. Missouri State 12 527 2168 4.1 35 13 180.7

5. South Dakota St. 14 520 2480 4.8 94 25 177.1

6. Northern Iowa 14 539 2321 4.3 73 28 165.8

7. South Dakota 12 440 1979 4.5 53 15 164.9

8. Western Illinois 12 461 1973 4.3 66 13 164.4

9. Southern Illinois 12 420 1717 4.1 65 17 143.1

10. Indiana State 14 386 1241 3.2 87 16 88.6

RUSHING DEFENSE G Att. Yards Avg/A Long TD Avg/G

1. Northern Iowa 14 502 1498 3.0 84 19 107.0

2. Illinois State 15 536 1796 3.4 35 19 119.7

3. North Dakota St. 16 520 2006 3.9 66 14 125.4

4. Western Illinois 12 426 1669 3.9 69 19 139.1

5. Youngstown State 12 438 1887 4.3 41 13 157.2

6. Southern Illinois 12 487 1949 4.0 59 17 162.4

7. Indiana State 14 585 2411 4.1 94 22 172.2

8. South Dakota St. 14 528 2572 4.9 62 28 183.7

9. Missouri State 12 461 2240 4.9 87 17 186.7

10. South Dakota 12 504 2818 5.6 60 27 234.8

PASS OFFENSE G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/A TD Avg/G

1. Indiana State 14 347-574-12 60.5 3777 6.6 24 269.8

2. South Dakota St. 14 255-428-16 59.6 3612 8.4 28 258.0

3. Western Illinois 12 219-374-11 58.6 2891 7.7 24 240.9

4. Southern Illinois 12 265-425-14 62.4 2840 6.7 29 236.7

5. Illinois State 15 215-372-11 57.8 3335 9.0 32 222.3

6. Youngstown State 12 171-293-8 58.4 2556 8.7 20 213.0

7. Northern Iowa 14 203-417-12 48.7 2824 6.8 18 201.7

8. North Dakota St. 16 231-364-10 63.5 3152 8.7 26 197.0

9. South Dakota 12 193-364-11 53.0 2266 6.2 11 188.8

10. Missouri State 12 161-294-8 54.8 1997 6.8 19 166.4

PASS DEFENSE G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/A TD Avg/G

1. North Dakota St. 16 237-446-19 53.1 2480 5.6 11 155.0

2. South Dakota St. 14 224-404-14 55.4 2690 6.7 16 192.1

3. Missouri State 12 201-339-13 59.3 2410 7.1 21 200.8

4. Indiana State 14 255-462-14 55.2 2851 6.2 16 203.6

5. Northern Iowa 14 273-463-17 59.0 2893 6.2 15 206.6

6. Youngstown State 12 220-368-9 59.8 2644 7.2 23 220.3

7. Illinois State 15 262-483-18 54.2 3355 6.9 19 223.7

8. Southern Illinois 12 200-366-8 54.6 2699 7.4 18 224.9

9. South Dakota 12 175-314-6 55.7 2786 8.9 26 232.2

10. Western Illinois 12 248-427-10 58.1 3029 7.1 21 252.4

PASS EFFICIENCY G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/G TD Effic.

1. Illinois State 15 215-372-11 57.8 3335 222.3 32 155.6

2. North Dakota St. 16 231-364-10 63.5 3152 197.0 26 154.3

3. Youngstown State 12 171-293-8 58.4 2556 213.0 20 148.7

4. South Dakota St. 14 255-428-16 59.6 3612 258.0 28 144.6

5. Western Illinois 12 219-374-11 58.6 2891 240.9 24 138.8

6. Southern Illinois 12 265-425-14 62.4 2840 236.7 29 134.4

7. Missouri State 12 161-294-8 54.8 1997 166.4 19 127.7

8. Indiana State 14 347-574-12 60.5 3777 269.8 24 125.3

9. Northern Iowa 14 203-417-12 48.7 2824 201.7 18 114.1

10. South Dakota 12 193-364-11 53.0 2266 188.8 11 109.2

PASS DEFENSE EFFIC. G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/G TD Effic.

1. North Dakota St. 16 237-446-19 53.1 2480 155.0 11 99.5

2. Indiana State 14 255-462-14 55.2 2851 203.6 16 112.4

3. Northern Iowa 14 273-463-17 59.0 2893 206.6 15 114.8

4. South Dakota St. 14 224-404-14 55.4 2690 192.1 16 117.5

5. Illinois State 15 262-483-18 54.2 3355 223.7 19 118.1

6. Southern Illinois 12 200-366-8 54.6 2699 224.9 18 128.4

7. Western Illinois 12 248-427-10 58.1 3029 252.4 21 129.2

8. Missouri State 12 201-339-13 59.3 2410 200.8 21 131.8

9. Youngstown State 12 220-368-9 59.8 2644 220.3 23 135.9

10. South Dakota 12 175-314-6 55.7 2786 232.2 26 153.8
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KICKOFF RETURNS G No. Yards TD Long Avg.

1. Northern Iowa 14 40 1052 1 98 26.3

2. Southern Illinois 12 45 1018 0 86 22.6

3. Illinois State 15 53 1072 1 95 20.2

4. South Dakota St. 14 42 835 0 46 19.9

5. North Dakota St. 16 36 714 0 37 19.8

6. Indiana State 14 44 858 1 64 19.5

7. Western Illinois 12 47 880 0 42 18.7

8. Missouri State 12 47 838 0 34 17.8

9. South Dakota 12 42 737 0 31 17.5

10. Youngstown State 12 33 577 0 52 17.5

PUNT RETURN AVG G No. Yards TD Long Avg.

1. South Dakota St. 14 28 370 0 80 13.2

2. Southern Illinois 12 19 244 0 62 12.8

3. Indiana State 14 15 184 0 42 12.3

4. Northern Iowa 14 36 409 1 43 11.4

5. Missouri State 12 18 183 1 34 10.2

6. Youngstown State 12 16 162 0 34 10.1

7. North Dakota St. 16 26 250 0 48 9.6

8. Western Illinois 12 19 171 1 30 9.0

9. Illinois State 15 25 119 0 21 4.8

10. South Dakota 12 11 49 0 18 4.5

INTERCEPTIONS G No. Yards TD Long Avg.

1. North Dakota St. 16 19 242 1 69 12.7

2. Illinois State 15 18 221 2 56 12.3

3. Northern Iowa 14 17 286 4 58 16.8

4. Indiana State 14 14 161 1 60 11.5

5. South Dakota St. 14 14 66 2 30 4.7

6. Missouri State 12 13 123 0 30 9.5

7. Western Illinois 12 10 73 0 36 7.3

8. Youngstown State 12 9 80 0 49 8.9

9. Southern Illinois 12 8 80 0 27 10.0

10. South Dakota 12 6 5 0 6 0.8

PUNTING G No. Yards Avg/P Ret. Avg/R TB Net/P

1. North Dakota St. 16 60 2689 44.8 187 3.1 10 38.4

2. Northern Iowa 14 92 3750 40.8 254 2.8 8 36.3

3. Missouri State 12 83 3309 39.9 237 2.9 4 36.0

4. Illinois State 15 64 2586 40.4 182 2.8 6 35.7

5. South Dakota 12 71 2944 41.5 296 4.2 6 35.6

6. Southern Illinois 12 50 1894 37.9 51 1.0 5 34.9

7. Indiana State 14 91 3489 38.3 237 2.6 5 34.6

8. Youngstown State 12 54 2041 37.8 115 2.1 5 33.8

9. South Dakota St. 14 57 2170 38.1 137 2.4 6 33.6

10. Western Illinois 12 60 2164 36.1 201 3.3 5 31.0

KICKOFF COVERAGE G No. Yards Avg. Ret. TB NetAvg

1. North Dakota St. 16 104 6427 61.8 1092 40 41.7

2. Southern Illinois 12 65 4082 62.8 636 30 41.5

3. Northern Iowa 14 90 5580 62.0 1194 29 40.7

4. Youngstown State 12 65 4004 61.6 750 27 39.7

5. Western Illinois 12 61 3583 58.7 923 11 39.1

6. Illinois State 15 104 5873 56.5 1383 23 37.6

7. Missouri State 12 56 3258 58.2 636 21 37.4

8. South Dakota St. 14 88 4787 54.4 1122 17 36.8

9. Indiana State 14 67 3707 55.3 1088 12 34.6

10. South Dakota 12 53 2815 53.1 814 8 34.0

FIELD GOALS G Made Att Pct.

1. South Dakota St. 14 19 20  . 9 5 0

2. South Dakota 12 16 17  . 9 4 1

3. Northern Iowa 14 27 29  . 9 3 1

4. Western Illinois 12 11 12  . 9 1 7

5. North Dakota St. 16 29 34  . 8 5 3

6. Youngstown State 12 14 17  . 8 2 4

7. Illinois State 15 14 19  . 7 3 7

8. Indiana State 14 17 24  . 7 0 8

9. Missouri State 12 12 17  . 7 0 6

10. Southern Illinois 12 10 19  . 5 2 6

PAT KICKING G Made Att Pct.

1. South Dakota St. 14 50 50 1.000

Southern Illinois 12 41 41 1.000

Indiana State 14 37 37 1.000

4. Youngstown State 12 38 39  . 9 7 4

5. Western Illinois 12 36 37  . 9 7 3

6. North Dakota St. 16 60 62  . 9 6 8

7. Northern Iowa 14 51 53  . 9 6 2

8. Illinois State 15 70 73  . 9 5 9

9. Missouri State 12 29 32  . 9 0 6

10. South Dakota 12 19 22  . 8 6 4

SACKS BY G No. Yards Avg/G

1. Northern Iowa 14 51 310 3.64

2. Illinois State 15 44 239 2.93

3. North Dakota St. 16 43 273 2.69

4. Indiana State 14 33 179 2.36

5. Southern Illinois 12 31 191 2.58

6. Youngstown State 12 29 158 2.42

7. Western Illinois 12 25 174 2.08

8. Missouri State 12 19 105 1.58

9. South Dakota St. 14 15 76 1.07

10. South Dakota 12 8 45 0.67

SACKS AGAINST G No. Yards Avg/G

1. Youngstown State 12 14 100 1.17

2. Southern Illinois 12 17 112 1.42

3. Western Illinois 12 20 118 1.67

North Dakota St. 16 20 112 1.25

5. Illinois State 15 22 131 1.47

6. Northern Iowa 14 23 148 1.64

7. Missouri State 12 29 190 2.42

8. South Dakota St. 14 34 170 2.43

9. South Dakota 12 37 228 3.08

10. Indiana State 14 40 278 2.86

FIRST DOWNS G Rush Pass Pen Total Avg/G

1. North Dakota St. 16 176 146 21 343 21.4

2. Illinois State 15 170 143 24 337 22.5

3. South Dakota St. 14 105 166 27 298 21.3

4. Indiana State 14 66 160 25 251 17.9

5. Southern Illinois 12 98 130 21 249 20.8

Youngstown State 12 125 106 18 249 20.8

7. Northern Iowa 14 105 118 21 244 17.4

8. Western Illinois 12 108 112 22 242 20.2

9. South Dakota 12 99 109 15 223 18.6

10. Missouri State 12 112 90 13 215 17.9
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OPPONENT 1ST DOWNS G Rush Pass Pen Total Avg/G

1. Missouri State 12 95 110 16 221 18.4

2. Northern Iowa 14 74 131 30 235 16.8

3. North Dakota St. 16 111 110 17 238 14.9

4. Youngstown State 12 101 121 17 239 19.9

5. Southern Illinois 12 109 119 15 243 20.2

6. Western Illinois 12 88 142 26 256 21.3

7. South Dakota St. 14 138 111 14 263 18.8

8. Illinois State 15 107 135 23 265 17.7

9. South Dakota 12 136 116 17 269 22.4

10. Indiana State 14 128 143 19 290 20.7

3RD-DOWN CONVERSIONS G Conv. Att. Pct.

1. Illinois State 15 101 199 50.8

2. North Dakota St. 16 102 211 48.3

3. Southern Illinois 12 82 172 47.7

4. South Dakota St. 14 76 180 42.2

5. Youngstown State 12 65 154 42.2

6. South Dakota 12 64 170 37.6

7. Western Illinois 12 64 172 37.2

8. Northern Iowa 14 77 221 34.8

9. Indiana State 14 71 210 33.8

10. Missouri State 12 51 172 29.7

OPP 3RD-DN CONVERT G Conv. Att. Pct.

1. Northern Iowa 14 61 215 28.4

2. North Dakota St. 16 71 221 32.1

3. Illinois State 15 78 223 35.0

4. South Dakota St. 14 72 188 38.3

5. Western Illinois 12 70 180 38.9

6. Youngstown State 12 64 164 39.0

7. Missouri State 12 67 171 39.2

8. Indiana State 14 95 226 42.0

9. South Dakota 12 66 153 43.1

10. Southern Illinois 12 82 183 44.8

4TH-DOWN CONVERSIONS G Conv. Att. Pct.

1. Illinois State 15 8 11 72.7

2. North Dakota St. 16 7 11 63.6

3. Indiana State 14 10 17 58.8

4. Youngstown State 12 7 13 53.8

5. Missouri State 12 7 14 50.0

6. Southern Illinois 12 7 15 46.7

7. Northern Iowa 14 5 11 45.5

8. Western Illinois 12 12 28 42.9

9. South Dakota 12 6 16 37.5

10. South Dakota St. 14 4 14 28.6

OPP 4TH-DN CONVERT G Conv. Att. Pct.

1. Northern Iowa 14 6 16 37.5

2. Indiana State 14 9 22 40.9

3. Southern Illinois 12 7 17 41.2

4. Illinois State 15 11 26 42.3

5. North Dakota St. 16 15 32 46.9

6. Missouri State 12 5 10 50.0

7. South Dakota 12 6 11 54.5

8. South Dakota St. 14 15 25 60.0

9. Western Illinois 12 11 18 61.1

10. Youngstown State 12 10 16 62.5

PENALTIES G No. Yards Avg/G

1. Southern Illinois 12 48 416 34.7

2. Youngstown State 12 60 514 42.8

3. Illinois State 15 77 661 44.1

4. South Dakota St. 14 80 647 46.2

5. South Dakota 12 57 560 46.7

6. Northern Iowa 14 78 665 47.5

7. North Dakota St. 16 97 797 49.8

8. Missouri State 12 77 677 56.4

9. Western Illinois 12 75 693 57.8

10. Indiana State 14 96 912 65.1

OPPONENT PENALTIES G No. Yards Avg/G

1. Youngstown State 12 73 670 55.8

2. Illinois State 15 87 832 55.5

3. Indiana State 14 85 754 53.9

4. Northern Iowa 14 85 717 51.2

5. Southern Illinois 12 70 596 49.7

6. South Dakota 12 66 589 49.1

7. Missouri State 12 62 557 46.4

8. Western Illinois 12 63 551 45.9

9. South Dakota St. 14 67 580 41.4

10. North Dakota St. 16 79 649 40.6

TIME OF POSSESSION G Total possesion Avgerage/game

1. North Dakota St. 16 545:00 34:03

2. South Dakota St. 14 444:42 31:45

3. Illinois State 15 470:13 31:20

4. Missouri State 12 373:21 31:06

5. Youngstown State 12 362:27 30:12

6. South Dakota 12 354:22 29:31

7. Northern Iowa 14 410:15 29:18

8. Southern Illinois 12 351:33 29:17

9. Western Illinois 12 347:14 28:56

10. Indiana State 14 389:29 27:49

TURNOVER MARGIN

Gained Lost

Fum Int Tot Fum Int Tot Margin Per/G

1. Northern Iowa 14 14 17 31 7 12 19 +12 0.86

2. Missouri State 12 9 13 22 4 8 12 +10 0.83

3. North Dakota St. 16 10 19 29 6 10 16 +13 0.81

4. Indiana State 14 15 14 29 8 12 20 +9 0.64

5. Illinois State 15 9 18 27 14 11 25 +2 0.13

6. South Dakota St. 14 6 14 20 5 16 21 -1 -0.07

7. Western Illinois 12 8 10 18 9 11 20 -2 -0.17

8. South Dakota 12 7 6 13 7 11 18 -5 -0.42

Youngstown State 12 5 9 14 11 8 19 -5 -0.42

10. Southern Illinois 12 8 8 16 8 14 22 -6 -0.50

RED ZONE OFFENSE G Scores Pct. TDs (R-P) FGs TurnO

1. Northern Iowa 14 48-49 98.0 29 19-10 19-19 0

2. Western Illinois 12 31-35 88.6 20 11-9 11-11 2

3. North Dakota St. 16 61-69 88.4 42 25-17 19-21 2

4. South Dakota St. 14 45-51 88.2 30 17-13 15-16 1

5. South Dakota 12 34-39 87.2 22 15-7 12-13 0

6. Southern Illinois 12 37-43 86.0 30 13-17 7-9 0

7. Missouri State 12 29-34 85.3 20 12-8 9-12 0

8. Illinois State 15 49-62 79.0 38 27-11 11-13 6

9. Youngstown State 12 37-47 78.7 24 14-10 13-14 4

10. Indiana State 14 44-57 77.2 29 15-14 15-19 5
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RED ZONE DEFENSE G Scores Pct. TDs (R-P) FGs TurnO

1. Northern Iowa 14 27-36 75.0 21 13-8 6-8 5

2. Indiana State 14 40-53 75.5 25 18-7 15-20 2

3. South Dakota St. 14 39-51 76.5 32 24-8 7-9 3

4. Southern Illinois 12 33-43 76.7 22 14-8 11-14 1

5. Western Illinois 12 44-55 80.0 31 16-15 13-17 3

6. Illinois State 15 37-46 80.4 24 18-6 13-15 1

7. Missouri State 12 34-41 82.9 24 13-11 10-12 3

8. North Dakota St. 16 28-33 84.8 18 10-8 10-11 1

9. Youngstown State 12 34-39 87.2 24 10-14 10-11 1

10. South Dakota 12 45-49 91.8 32 20-12 13-13 0

ON-SIDE KICKS BY G Recovered Attempts Success%

1. Missouri State 12 1 1 100.0

North Dakota St. 16 1 1 100.0

3. Northern Iowa 14 1 2 50.0

4. Indiana State 14 1 4 25.0

5. Southern Illinois 12 0 3 0.0

South Dakota 12 0 2 0.0

Youngstown State 12 0 1 0.0

South Dakota St. 14 0 0 0.0

Illinois State 15 0 0 0.0

Western Illinois 12 0 0 0.0

ON-SIDE KICKS AGAINST G Recovered Attempts Success%

1. North Dakota St. 16 0 2 0.0

Northern Iowa 14 0 1 0.0

Youngstown State 12 0 1 0.0

South Dakota 12 0 0 0.0

Southern Illinois 12 0 0 0.0

Missouri State 12 0 0 0.0

7. South Dakota St. 14 1 3 33.3

8. Illinois State 15 2 5 40.0

9. Indiana State 14 1 2 50.0

10. Western Illinois 12 1 1 100.0

Attend Avg Home Away Neutral Total

Illinois State 8-9185 6-7796 1-20918 15-9412

Indiana State 6-5660 8-13048 0-0 14-9881

Missouri State 5-11665 7-15355 0-0 12-13817

North Dakota St. 9-18571 6-17281 1-20918 16-18234

Northern Iowa 7-12490 7-17152 0-0 14-14821

South Dakota 6-8409 6-21046 0-0 12-14728

South Dakota St. 6-10936 8-17646 0-0 14-14770

Southern Illinois 6-9154 6-14534 0-0 12-11844

Western Illinois 6-4525 6-24238 0-0 12-14382

Youngstown State 7-12096 5-17980 0-0 12-14547

Totals 66-10654 65-16498 2-20918 133-13664


